SOUTH YORKSHIRE PENSIONS AUTHORITY

16 March 2017

Report of the Deputy Clerk

CHANGE OF AUTHORITY MEMBERSHIP

1 <u>Matter for consideration</u>

To report on a change of Authority membership.

2 Recommendations

- i) Note that Councillor Igbal's membership of the Authority has ceased.
- II) Note the appointment of Councillor Curran to the Authority by Sheffield City Council on 1 February 2017.
- iii) To consider appointing Councillor Curran to the Investment Board to replace Councillor Iqbal.

3 Background Information

- 3.1 Councillor Iqbal's of South Yorkshire Pensions Authority ceased on 27 January 2017.
- 3.2 At its meeting on 1 February 2017, Sheffield City Council appointed Councillor Ben Curran to the Authority to replace Councillor Iqbal.
- 3.3 Following Councillor Iqbal's departure there is a vacancy on the Investment Board.

4 Implications

4.1 Financial

None

4.2 Legal

None

4.3 Diversity

None

4.4 Risk

None

M McCarthy Deputy Clerk

Officer responsible: Gill Richards, Democratic Services Officer.

Background papers used in the preparation of this report are available for inspection at the South Yorkshire Pensions Authority.

Other sources and references: None.